## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 20, 2017

Agenda Item: 4.6

Subject:Approval of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) – Hayward Unified<br/>School District, Student Parent Support Programs, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College and Hayward Unified School District, Student Parent Support Programs (HUSD-SPSP) wish to continue an agreement allowing HUSD-SPSP to reimburse Chabot College to provide college-level courses in the instructional areas of Anthropology, Business, Ethnic Studies, Health, Humanities, Music, Philosophy, Protective Services, Psychology, Sign Language, Sociology, and for degree-level credit courses to be offered to middle school and high school students during the Summer 2017, Fall 2017, and Spring 2018 term. HUSD-SPSP has received a 21<sup>st</sup> Century ASSET's, 21<sup>st</sup> Century Community Learning Centers, and Parent University Grants to reimburse Chabot College for these courses. This agreement will improve HUSD-SPSP student's connection with higher education and increase opportunities for high school students within Hayward Unified School District to attend college, including joining pathway cohorts that are currently in place or being developed at Chabot College.

The Board of Trustees has previously approved Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Hayward Unified School District, Student Support Programs for the College under item 4.2, May 18, 2015, item 4.2, September 15, 2015 and item 4.7, June 21, 2016.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Hayward Unified School District, Student Support Programs for Summer 2017, Fall 2017, and Spring 2018 academic year, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the MOU on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED